Annual Report 2022 of China Fangda Group Co., Ltd.

75

 4. According to the disclosure requirements of the decoration industry in the Self-discipline Supervision Guidance for Listed

Companies of Shenzhen Stock Exchange No. 3 - Industry Information Disclosure, the company's production safety during the

reporting period

In the report period, the Company's safety management is normal. The Company pays large attention to employees' safety

awareness and capabilities of emergency processing. The Company has strengthened safety production and investigation of safety

risks. The Company has formulated safety management guidelines to guide safety management. There was no significant safety

accidents in the report period.

XVII. Material events of subsidiaries

□ Applicable  Inapplicable

Annual Report 2022 of China Fangda Group Co., Ltd.

76

Chapter VII Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

In share

Before the change Change (+,-) After the change

Quantity Proportion

Issued

new

shares

Bonus

shares

Transfer

red from

reserves

Others Subtotal Quantity
Proportio

n

I. Shares with

trade

restriction

conditions

2,302,093 0.21%   1,537,200 1,537,200 3,839,293 0.36%

1. State-

owned shares

2. State-

owned legal

person shares

3. Other

domestic

shares

2,302,093 0.21%   1,537,200 1,537,200 3,839,293 0.36%

Includin

g: Shares held

by domestic

legal persons

Domesti

c natural

person shares

2,302,093 0.21%   1,537,200 1,537,200 3,839,293 0.36%

4. Shares

held by

foreign

investors

Includin

g: Shares held

by foreign

legal persons

Domesti

c natural

person shares

II.

Unrestricted

shares

1,071,572,134 99.79%
-

1,537,200

-

1,537,200

1,070,034

,934
99.64%

1.

Common

shares in

RMB

677,413,379 63.08%
-

1,537,200

-

1,537,200

675,876,1

79
62.94%

2. Foreign 394,158,755 36.71%   394,158,7 36.70%

Annual Report 2022 of China Fangda Group Co., Ltd.

77

shares in

domestic

market

55

3. Foreign

shares in

overseas

market

4. Others

III. Total of

capital shares
1,073,874,227 100.00%   0 0

1,073,874

,227
100.00%

Reasons

 Applicable □ Inapplicable

During the reporting period, Mr. Xiong Jianming, the chairman of the company, increased his holdings of 2,049,600 RMB

ordinary shares (A shares) of the Company, so the Company's shares with limited sales conditions increased by 1,537,200 shares

and shares with unlimited sales conditions decreased by 1,537,200 shares.

Approval of the change

□ Applicable  Inapplicable

Share transfer

□ Applicable  Inapplicable

Impacts on financial indicators including basic and diluted earnings per share, net assets per share attributable to common